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Model:

Driver size:

Power supply:

Weight:

Headset battery type:

Charging time:

Music play time with BT on:
Frequency response:

Impedance:

Sensitivity passive mode:
Sensitivity active mode:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:

Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:
Bluetooth transmitter power:
Bluetooth transmitter modulation:
Maximum operation temperature:

TUNE710BT

40 mm/ 1.6” Dynamic Driver
5V=1A

2209/ 0.485 Ibs

Polymer Li-ion battery (690 mAh/3.7 V)
< 2 hrs from empty

up to 50 hrs

20 Hz - 20 kHz

32 0hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

103 dB SPL@1 kHz

93dB

-40 dBV/Pa @1 kHz

50

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<10dBm

GFSK, /4 DQPSK , 8DPSK

N
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE
ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION

* Pour evenir en mode de jumelage,
teigne puis appuyez pendant 5 secondes.
Choisissez de vous connecter a «JBL
TUNE7108T»

CONNEXION MULTIPOINT
(2appareils maximum)
COMMANDES DES BOUTONS
Appuyer

Mettre en attente

Bixby /sir° / autres

ECOUTE EN MODE CABLE

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modele:

Taille de haut-parleur :
Alimentation électrique :
Poids :

Type de batterie des écouteurs :
Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture BT actif :
Réponse en fréquence :
Impédance :

Sensibilité en mode passif :
Sensibilité en mode actif :

Pression sonore max. :
Sensibilité du microphone :
Version Bluetooth :

Version du profil Bluetooth :

Bande de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

CHARGE

REINITIALISATION D'USINE
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS
Batterie faible

Charge

Charge complete

Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté

Réinitialisation

TUNE7108T

Haut-parleur dynamique de 40mm /1,6
5V===1A

2209/0,485 Ibs

Batterie polymére li-ion (690 mAh /3,7 V)
< 2h depuis vide

jusqu'a 50 heures

20Hz- 20 kHz

32 0hms.

104dBSPLa TkHz

103dBSPLa 1kHz

93dB

-40dBV/Paa 1kHz

50

A20PV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

DA

HVAD ER DER | ASKEN

TAND 0G FORBIND

* Huis duvil aktivere parringstilstand
igen, skal du slukke og derefter holde inde
i5 sekunder.

Veelg "JBLTUNE710BT" for at oprette
forbindelse
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maksimalt 2 enheder)

STYRING MED KNAP

Hold
Bixby / Siri® / Andre
KABELFORBUNDET LYTTETILSTAND

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:

Enheds-storrelse:

Stromforsyning:

Vagt:

Batteritype (headset):
Opladningstid:

Musikafspilningstid med Bluetooth:
Frekvensomrade:

Impedans:

Folsomhed passiv tilstand:
Folsomhed aktiv tilstand:

Maksimal SPL:

Mikrofonfolsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:

OPLADNING
NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
LED-SYMBOLER

Lavt batteri

Oplader

Fuldt opladet

Bluetooth forbinder
Bluetooth forbundet
Bluetooth ikke forbundet
Nulstil

TUNE7108T

40mm (1,6") dynamisk enhed
S5V===1A

209

Polymer Li-ion batter (690 mAh/ 3,7V)
<2timer fratom

op til 50 timer

20Hz-20kHz

320hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

103 dB SPL@1 kHz

93dB

-40 dBV / Pa@1kHz

50

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2.4GHz-2.4835 GHz

DE

VERPACKUNGSINHALT
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
*Schalte den Kopfhirer aus und halte die
Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um in den
Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen.
Wahle,JBLTUNE710BT" zum Verbinden
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG
(Maximal 2 Gerate)

TASTENBEFEHL

Driicke:

Halten

Bixby / Siri® / Weitere
KABELGEBUNDENER HORMODUS

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell:

TreibergroBe:
Energieversorgung:
Gewicht:
Headset-Akkutyp:
Ladezeit:

Musikwiedergabezeit mit einges-
chaltetem BT:

Frequenzbereich:

Impedanz:

Empfindlichkeit passiver Modus:
Empfindlichkeit aktiver Modus:
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Bluetooth-Version:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:

Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth-Uber-
tragung:

AUFLADEN
RESET AUF DIE
WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN
LED-VERHALTEN
Akku schach

Wird geladen

Voll geladen

BT wird verbunden
BT verbunden

BT nicht verbunden
Zuriicksetzen

TUNE7108T

Dynamischer Treiber 40 mm (1,6")
5V==1A

2209 /(0,485 Ibs)
Li-lonen-Polymer-Akku (690 mAh/3,7 V)
<25td. ab Akku leer

Biszu 50Std.

20Hz-20kHz

320hm

104 dB SPL bei 1kHz

103 dB SPL bei 1kHz

93d8

-40 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

50

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,46Hz - 2,4835 GHz

Puissance de l‘éTmew Bluetooth:: <10d8m Bluetooth-senderkraft: <10d8m Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung: <10d8m
Modulation de Mmettewr Bluetooth: GFSK, 1/4 DOPSK, 30FSK Bluetooth-sendemodulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:  GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Température de fonctionnement maximale: 45°C Maksimal drifstemperatur: 5% Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 5
EL ES Fl
NEPIEXOMENO THZ ZYIKEYAZIAZ ~ OOPTIZH ZE EZEAIZH CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO LATAUTUU
ANAMMA & EYNAESH ENANAOPA EPTOSTATIAKON ENCENDERY CONECTAR RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS
* Mava awoéhBere favd o hettovpyia PYBMIZEQN * Para volver a acceder al modo de CONFIGURACION DE FABRICA YHDISTAMINEN LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
Leb, anevepyomoifore To kal ot AEITOYPFIA LED ymanténpulsado T0S DE LOS LED *Siirtyaksesi uudelleen parinmuodos- Akun varaus vihissa
OUVEYEIA KpaTote TATUENO O TMKIPO Yoyt vy unarapiag durante’5s. ) Batera baja tustilaan, ytke virt pois paaltajapidi  Latautuu
ya 5‘«5wrzpn>\zma, dopron Selecciona “JBL TUNE710BT" para conectar Grga painettuna 5 sekunnin ajan. Taysin ladattu
EmeCee JBLTUNE710BT" v v oWBe0elte g o oo o CONEXION MULTIPUNTO Carga completa Valitse"JBL TUNE7 10BT" yhdistasksesi Muodostetaan BT-yhteytti
ZYNAEEH NIOAMATIAQN HMEION 55500 g7 (Maximo 2 dispositivos) Bluetooth conectando MONIPISTEYHTEYS BT yhistetty
(To moho 2 ovoKevéc) BT ouvbBinke COMANDOS DE LOS BOTONES Bluetooth conectado (Enintaan 2 laitetta) BT ei yhdistetty
ENTOAH NAHKTPOY BT 8ev ouvbédnke Pulsar Bluetooth no conectado PAINIKEKOMENTO Reset (nollaus)
Miéote Enavagopd Mantener Reset (Restablecer) Paina
Matipnon Bixby /Sir° / otros Pida
leby/ Siri® /Al MODO DE ESCUCHA CON CABLE Bixby /Sir° / Muut
ENEYPMATH AEITOYPIIA AKPOAZHE LANGALLINEN KUUNTELUTILA
TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAQEL ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS TEKNISET TIEDOT
Movrédo: TUNE7108T Modelo: TUNE7108T Malli: TUNEZ10BT
Méyeog odnyou: 40 mm/1,6" Auvapkdg 0dnyse Tamafio dela unidad: Unidad dinamica de 40 mm/1,6" Elementin koko: 40 mm/1,6" dynaaminen elementti
Trogobooic: SV===1A Alimentacién: SV==1A Vimansyotts: Sy—1A
?9?0(: i 9 :AZIJ oo l‘hs \iou (690 IPie;: :de bateria de los auriculares: ;i?e?ia deion litio polimérica Faino: 2209/ 0485 panza
oG Hmatapiag aKouoTIKo: naegs i i i ( I Kuulokkeen akkut ilitium-ioniakku (690 mA/3,7V)
Xpévoc gépriong: < 2 tpe 6tav eivan dbeta I!empo de carga: » B < 2hdesde carga agotada Latausaika: < 2htyhjasta
Mpneio vanapayoyic o e 10 BT ';lTemc;‘:p d; reproduccidn de misica con A Masiikin toistoaika BT péalld: jopa50h
EvepyomoINpEévo: £0¢ 50 dpeC activado: - asta Taajuusvaste: 20Hz-20kHz
P — 2020k :mer;alo defrecuencias: ;«2) H'I' -20kHz mpedanss Do
o mpedancia: ohm -
:::":’K","Lm“ o vaoinaiec js:zﬂ'“m o Sensibilidad en modo pasivo: 104dBNPSa 1 kiz Herkkyys, passivinen tila: 104dBSPL1kHz
b i “'l“ k"“‘:" - mm‘:’ m‘n . 10368 L K Sensibilidad en modo activo: 103 dBNPSa 1 khz Herkkyys, aktiivinen tila: 103 dB SPL@1 Hz
Ms'\‘,,.‘!;’:osm» Py nolac: o5 SPLmaximo: 93d8 Maksimi SPL: 93d8
: Sensibilidad del micréfono: -40dBV/Paa 1kHz Mikrofonin herkkyys: 40 4BV / Pa@1kHz
Evatofnoia pukpogivou: 40 dBV / Pa@1ktHz " . ’
Versién Bluetooth: Bluetooth-versio: 50

‘Eboon Bluetooth:
‘ExBoon mpogiA Bluetooth:
Eipog uyvoriv mojoi Bluetooth:

A20PV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth:

A20PV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth-profiliversio:
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2,46Hz-2,4835 GHz

loxg mopmod Bluetooth: <10dBm Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <10dBm Bluetooth-lahettimen teho: <10dBm
Diaép@won mopmos Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK , 8DPSK Modulacidn del transmisor Bluetooth:  GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK Bluetooth-léhettimen modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 80PSK
Méyiom Beppokpasia hertoupyla: 45°C Temperatura maxima de funcionamiento: 45 °C Maksimi kayttolampotila: 450
HU IT NL
ADOBOZ TARTALMA TOLTES CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE RICARICA SINHOUD OPLADEN
BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS GYARI VISSZAALLITAS ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO RIPRISTINO ALLE IMPOSTAZIONI INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN FAI TELLINGEN
* A parositasi izemmodba val ismételt LED TULAJDONSAGAI * Per attivare nuovamente la modalita PREDEFINITE *0m de koppelingsmodus weer in te LED-FUNCTIES
belépéshez kapcsolja ki, majd tartsa a Mlacsony akkumuldtortoltittség di abbinamento, spegnere e tenere in COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED schakelen, schakel het apparaat uiten houd  Batterj bijna lecg
gombot enyomva § misodperci. Tités posizioneper  second. Satterstarcs deknop s seconden ingedruic. Opladen
Gsatlakozashoz valassza a,JBLTUNE710BT"  fefjesen feltsitve Scegliere "JBLTUNE7 10T per effettuare "o Selecteer "JBLTUNE710BT" om verbinding - yolegig opgeladen
lehetdséget Heontbkortaio il cllegamento . temaken
. ompletamente carica BT verbinden

MULTIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS BT csatakoztatia CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO CollegamentoBT MEERPUNTSVERBINDING BT verbonden
(Maximum 2 eszkéz) BT nincs sathakoztatva (Massimo 2 dispositiv BT collegato (Maximaal 2 apparaten) BT niet verbonden
GOMB PARANCS Ujainditas PULSANTE COMANDO 8T non colegato KNOPFUNCTIE Resetten
Nyomva tartés Premi Riprstino Druk
Tartsa lenyomva Tieni premuto Ingedrukt houden
Bixby / Siri® / Egyebek Bixby /Sir® / Altri Bixby / Siri® / Anderen
VEZETEKES ZENEHALLGATAS MOD MODALITA DI ASCOLTO VIA CAVO BEDRAAD LUISTEREN MODUS
MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK SPECIFICHE TECNICHE TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Modell: TUNE7108T Modello: TUNE7108T Model: TUNE7108T
Hangsz6ré mérete: 40 mm-es dinamikus meghajto Dimensione del driver: Driver dinamico da 40 mm/ 1,6 Maat van driver: 40 mm/1,6" Dynamic Driver
Tapellatas: S5V==1A Alimentazione: S5V===1A Voeding: 5V==1A
Sl 2209/0,485 Ibs. Peso: 2209/0,485Ibs. Gewicht: 2209/0,485 Ibs
Headset tipusa: Litium-polimer akkumulitor (690 mARy 3,7V) Tipo di batteria delle cuffie: Batteria ito-polimero (690 mAh/ 3,7V) Type batterj voor headset: Polymeer Li-ion-batterij (690 mAh /3,7V)
Toltési ida: <2 dra teljesen lemerilt allapotrdl Tempo di ricarica: <2ore dascariche Oplaadti < 2uurwanneer leeg
Zenelejétszisi ids bekapcsolt Autonomia i riproduzione con BT attivo:  fino a 50 ore Muziekspeeltijd met BT aan: tot 50 uur
Bluetooth-szal: ) legfeljebb 50 6ra Risposta in frequenza: 20Hz-20kHz Frequentierespons: 20Hz-20kHz
:rekv:ntlét?nomany. ;g H;VZU kHz Impedenza: 32 0hm Impedantie: 320hm
mpedanda: onm Sensibilita in modalita passiva: 104 dB SPL@1 kHz Gevoeligheid passieve modus: 104 dB SPL@1 kHz
Eraéhenység (passzv méd): 104dBSPLTkHiz-en Sensibilita in modalita attiva: 103 dB SPL@1 khz Gevoeligheid actieve modus: 103 0B SPL@1 Kz
Erzékenység (aktiv mod): 103 dB SPL 1 kHz-en SPL massimo: 9348 Maximum SPL: %48
Maimalis SPL: 93d8 Sensibilita del microfono: 40 dBY / Pa@TkHz Micofoongevoeligheid: 4048V /Pa@ikiz
Mikrofon érzékenysége: 40dBV/Pa 1 kHz-en Versione Bluetooth: 50 )

i 3 ; Bluetooth-versie: 50
Bluetooth-verzié: 50

Bluetooth-profilverzio:
Bluetooth jelads frekvenciatartomanya:

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

Bluetooth-profielversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2,46Hz-2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth dtviteiteljesitmény: <10d8m Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth: < 10d8m Vermagen Bluetooth-zender: <10dém
Bluetoothjeladd modulddc: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DGPSK, 8DPSK Modulatie Bluetooth zender: GFSK, m/4DUPSK, 8DPSK
Maximalis iizemi homérséklet: 45 Temperatura desercizio massima: 57 Maximale bedrifstemperatuur: 45
NO PL PT-BR
ESKENS INNHOLD LADING ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU EADOWANIE CONTEUDO DA CAIXA CARREGANDO
SLA PA 0G KOBLE TIL FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | EACZENIE  PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN LIGAR E CONECTAR RESTAURA CONFIGURAGOES DE
*Slaavogholdinnei$sekunderforagd  LED-ATFERD * Aby wejsc ponownie do trybu parowania,  FABRYCZNYCH * Para entrar no modo de emparelhamento  FABRICA
inn i sammenkoblingsmodus igjen. Lite batteri wy#q(_zurzqdzenie,anastepme przytrzymaj DZIALANIE DIODY LED novamente, desligue e mantenha pressio- FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED
Velg "JBLTUNE710BT" for d koble tl Lader praycisk przez 5 sekund. Niski poziom akumulatora nado por 5 sequndos. Bateria descarregada
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE Fulladet Wybierz, BLTUNET108T"aby polazyt yagoyanie Escolha JBLTUNE7TOBT" para conectar g caregando
(Maks. 2 enheter) 8T koble il POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE Pelne naladowanie CONEXAO MULTIPONTO Batera caregada
KNAPPEKOMMANDO BT tlkoblet (Maks. dwa urzadzenia) Nawiazywanie potaczenia BT (Maximo de 2 dispositivos) Bluetooth conectando
Trykk BT kke tilkoblet DZIALANIE PRZYCISKOW BT podiaczone BOTOES DE COMANDO Bluetooth conectado
Hold Tilbakestill Nacisnij BT niepodiaczone Pressione Bluetooth ndo conectado
Bixby / it/ annet Praytizymaj Resetowanie Mantenha pressionada Reset
KABLET LYTTEMODUS Bixby /it / Inne Bixby, ir® ou outros

TRYB SLUCHANIA BEZPRZEWODOWEGO CONEXAO COM FIOS
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASIONER DANE TECHNICZNE ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
Modell: TUNE7108T Model: TUNE7108T Modelo: TUNET108T
Driverstorrelse: 40mm/1,6" dynamisk driver Rozmiar przetwornika: Przetwornik dynamiczny 40 mm/ 1,6" Tamanho do driver: 40mm /1,6" Driver Dinmico
Stromforsyning: HEST Zasilanie: sV==14 Alimentagdo de energia: sV===14
Vekt: 2209/0,485 pund Masa: 2209/0,485 funta Peso: 220g/0,485lbs -
Hodetelefonenes batteritype: Polymer Li-ion-batteri 690 mAh /3,7V) Typ akumulatora do stuchawek: ;o;i‘llv;emwa bateria litowo-jonowa (690 mAh/ Bateria do fone: ii;;v]la de polimero de fon-litio (690mAh /
Ladetid: . <2timernirtont Caas fadowania: b qodz0d wycerpania Tempo de carregamento: <2 horas (carga total)
Musikkspilletid med BT pa: opptil 50 timer (zas odtwarzania muzyki 2 wigczonym T.‘"‘P"de reprodugéo com Bluetooth )
Frekvensrespons: 20Hz- 20 kHz Bluetooth: maks. 50 godz. ligado: Até 50 horas
Impedans: 320hm Pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz-20kHz Resposta de frequéncia: 20Hza 20 kHz
Folsomhet i passiv modus: 1048 SPLved 1 kHz Impedanda: 320my Impedéndia: ) 320hms
Folsomhet i aktiv modus: 10348 SPLved 1 kz Cautos¢ w trybie pasywnym: 104dBSPLpray 1 kHz Sensibildade modo passivo: 104dB Lo Kz
Maksimal SPL: . Caulosé w trybie aktywnym: 103dB SPL pray 1 bz g:’l“"':’,':::"f"“’““""“: ;‘;3“:“”@1 iz
Mikrofonfolsomhet: 408V / Pa@TktHz ?a';‘y.'f'a'.'ie‘{i enie akustyczne SPL: gjod:w Jead i Sensibailida:; do microfone: 40 4BV /Paa 1 kHz
Bluetoothverson: 50 (ot miotons: S0 /Pada e Versio Blustoot _
Bluetooth-profilversjon: A2DPV13, AVRCPV1.6, HEPV1.7 Werga prfil Buctooth: APV ARCP VLG PV Versdes de perfil Bluetooth: A2DPV13, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV17

Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender:

2,46Hz—2,4835 6Hz

Pasmo przenoszenia nadajnika Bluetooth:

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor

. Bluetooth: 2,4GHza2,4835 GHz

:;:::::T::":::Z‘?;::ﬁ:h—sender ;Fl(;dv:!/:‘DQPSK 80PSK Jiocnadaiita Buetoot: e Poténcia de ransmissao Buctooth: < 10d6m
) . o . Modulagja nadajnika Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK , 8DPSK Modulagio de transmissio Bluetooth:  GFSK, /4 DPSK, 8DPSK
Maks driftstemperatur: s Maks. temperatura robocza: 45°C Temperatura maxima de uso: 45°C
N TR RU
DETTAFINNS | LADAN LADDAR N KUTU ICERIGI ~ SARJ ETME KOMMJEKT NOCTABKK NPOCYLIMBAHMA
SLA PA & ANSLUT FABRIKSATERSTALLNING 6UCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA FABRIKA AYARLARI BKNIOYEHYE M COMPAXEHUE 3APALKA
* For att gé tillbaka till pakopplingslage, LED-FUNKTIONER *Tekrar eslestirme moduna girmek igin LED HAREKETLERI * Yro6bl 32H0BO BOVITH B peXUM (6POC 10 3ABO/CKUX HACTPOEK
stang av och hillinne strombrytaren Lig batteriiva Kulakiklar kapatin, sonr 5 saniye boyunca ik plgic COnpRXEAA, TKTOWHTE THTaHHE 1 CHTHATIDl HIUKATOPOB
i5 sekunder. Laddar basih tutun. Saretme BTRUeHIE S CRYHA.
Valj "JBLTUNE7108T" or att ansluta Fulltladdad Baglanmak cin “JBL TUNE710BT segin Tam sarjoldu Buibepure JBLTUNE710BT> ana SapAaka
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING BT ansluter COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI BT batlanyor OAKTIONEHHA f—
(Max 2 enheter BT anslutet (En fala 2 chaz) 8T baglands MHOTOTOYEYHOE NOTKMHOYEHME  1osniocenme Bluetooth
KNAPPKOMMANDO BT ¢janslutet DUGME KOMUTU BT bagh deil (waKcusyw 2 ycrpoiicrea) NopKniosete no Bluetooth ycraoeneto
Tryck pa fterstallning Basiniz Sifirla KHOMKW YNPABNEHNA Tokniosetute no Bluetooth He ycraHogneHo
Hallinne Tutunuz Haarne (6poc
Bixby /Siri® / Andra Bixby /Siri® / Digerleri VAEMHN_"_@
LYSSNA MED KABEL KABLOLU DIiNLEME MODU Bixby /Sir” / Mpouee
MPOBOAHOM PEXUM
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER TEKNIK OZELLIKLER TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
Modell: TUNE710BT Model: TUNE710BT Mogenb: TUNE7108T
Storlek pa hogtalarelement: 40 mm/1,6 tum dynamiskt Siriicii boyutu: 40mm /1,6" Dinamik Siricii Pasmep Mempat: Mem6pana uHamtka 40 M / 1,6 ploiiva
Stromforsrjning: 5V==1A Giig kayn: SV===1A UcTouHmK nuTanua: 5B===1A
Vikt: 209 Agirik: 2209/0,485Ibs Bec: 2201 /0485 fynta
Horlurarnas batterityp: Litiumjonpolymer (690 mAh/3,7V) Kulaklik pil tilrii: Polimer Lityum-iyon pil (690 mAh /3,7V) Tun Gatape
R § N S (690 A4 /3,7B)
Laddningstid: <2 timmar frin tomt Sar siresi: Bosaldiktan sonra < 2 saat 8 X ) )
Uppspelningstid med BT pi: Upp ill 50 timmar BT agikken miizik calma siiresi: 50saate kadar PemA SapRAKH: < 24B CTysae TOMHON paspAAKH
. BpemA BOCIPOU3BEACHHA My3bIKH ¢

Frekvensomfang: 20Hz-20kHz Frekans araligr: 20Hz-20kHz BKMIOYCHHbIM BT: 20504
Impedans: 320hm Empedans: 320hm YacrorHii OTKMK: 20fy— 20Ky
Kanslighet, passivt lige: 1048 SPLvid 1 kHz Duyarlilik pasif mod: 1048 SPL@1 kHz Conporuenese: 320
Kanslighet, aktivt lage: 103 dB SPLvid 1kHz Duyarlilik aktif mod: 103 dB SPL@1 kHz YyBCTBUTENbHOCTb B NaccBHOM pexime: 104 16 Y3 npu 1 KTy
Max SPL: 93dB Maksimum SPL: 93dB YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD B aKTMBHOM pexume: 103 AB Y3/l npu 1y
Mikrofonkénslighet: 40 dBV/Pavid 1 kHz Mikrofon hassasiyeti -40 4BV / Pa@1kHz Makc. yposeHb 38ykosoro gasnenns: 9316
Bluetooth-version: 50 Bluetooth Siiriimii: 50 HyBCTBUTENLHOCTH MUKPOGOHa: -40 BB /M nput 1Ky
Bluetooth-profilens version: A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7 Bluetooth profil siiriimii: A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7 Bepaua Bluetooth: 50

Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomfang:

2,4 GHz — 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth vrii frekans arali:

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

Bepcua npoduna Bluetooth:

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

Bluetooth-séindarens effekt: <10d8m Bluetooth veridi gicii <10dBm Awanason vactot nepeparuia Bluetooth: 2,4 Ty — 24835 My
Bluetooth-sindarens modulering: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK Bluetooth verici modillasyonu: GFSK, /4 DQPSK , 8DPSK Mowocrs nepeparunia Bluetooth: <10 B/mBr
Max drifttemperatur: 15 Maksimum galisma sicakli: 45°C Moynsuun wsnyarena Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
MakcumansHas Temneparypa skcnnyataumm: 45 °C
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IC RF Exposure Information and Statement
The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-TUNE710BT) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.039 W / kg. The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories
that maintain a separation distance of Omm between the user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do
not meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear and the product (including
the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-TUNE710BT

Informations et énoncés sur I'exposition RF de I'lC.
La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC: 6132A-TUNE710BT) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur DAS la plus élevée
mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.039 W / kg. Lappareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, oli le produit a été utilisé a 0 mm de
la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'IC, utilisez des accessoires qui maintiennent une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et I'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de clips de
ceinture, d'étui ou d'accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de piéces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre l'oreille et le produit (antenne
comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-TUNE710BT

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Blue-
tooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries,
Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their

respective owners.

‘)A NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos

para avaliagio da

atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

de produtos para i e

Para maiores informades, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento nao tem direito  protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode
causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
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tEh n O tE l(a https://tehnoteka.rs

Ovaj dokument je originalno proizveden i objavljen od strane proizvodaca,
brenda JBL, i preuzet je sa njihove zvanicne stranice. S obzirom na ovu
cinjenicu, Tehnoteka istice da ne preuzima odgovornost za tacnost,
celovitost ili pouzdanost informacija, podataka, misljenja, saveta ili izjava
sadrzanih u ovom dokumentu.

Napominjemo da Tehnoteka nema ovlaséenje da izvrsi bilo kakve izmene ili
dopune na ovom dokumentu, stoga nismo odgovorni za eventualne greske,
propuste ili netacnosti koje se mogu nadi unutar njega. Tehnoteka ne
odgovara za Stetu nanesenu korisnicima pri upotrebi netacnih podataka.
Ukoliko imate dodatna pitanja o proizvodu, ljubazno vas molimo da
kontaktirate direktno proizvodaca kako biste dobili sve detaljne
informacije.

Za najnovije informacije o ceni, dostupnim akcijama i tehnickim
karakteristikama proizvoda koji se pominje u ovom dokumentu, molimo
posetite nasu stranicu klikom na slededi link:



https://tehnoteka.rs/?utm_source=tehnoteka&utm_medium=pdf&utm_campaign=click_pdf
https://tehnoteka.rs/p/jbl-slusalice-tune-710-bt-crne-akcija-cena/?utm_source=tehnoteka&utm_medium=pdf&utm_campaign=click_pdf
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